Date: 01/26/06
Time: 5:30 AM
Attendance: 423
Site: Marshall, TX

Texas-Tyler 62

Texas-Tyler (8-8, 8-5) -vs- East Texas Baptist (12-6, 9-6)
01/26/06 at Marshall, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas-Tyler 36 26 62
East Texas Baptist 34 34 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Sarah Stanley * 40 7-13 4-6 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 5 0 0 18
21 Shamonica Shead * 33 7-14 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 & 0 2 1 2 16
03 RaTonya Hunter * 39 4-12 0-2 0-1 0-5 5 2 9 3 1 1 8
33 Kasey Buggs * 26 1-11 0-0 5-8 0-8 8 4 (0] 2 0 0 7
24  Cerisse Tettey * 17 1-5 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 0 3 2 0 0 2
23 Devon Sudderth 15 3-9 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 (0] 1 0 0 6
10 Deanira Monday 20 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
14  Katelynn Denney 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Alex Walls 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
44  Sasha Shannon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Jerinda Watson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 25-71 5-10 7-14 15-27 42 12 14 18 2 5 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-6 66.67 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 10-40 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-11 45.45 %
Total 25-71 35.2% 5-10 50.0 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

East Texas Baptist 68

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 3 1st-07:25

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Tiffany Jefferson * 26 8-12 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 0 (0] o 17
23 Sade' Stewart * 29 b5-16 2-6 1-2 1-7 8 0 8 2 0 2 13
22 Reneida Moody * 21  4-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 2 1 0 8
11  Marzetta Shepard * 30 2-10 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 1 6
03 Candy Vallo * 33 2-6 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 3 2 8 0 1 5
41  Mary Slaughter 19 7-11 0-0 1-2 1-10 11 1 0 2 0 0 15
24  Sunnie Davis 19 24 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 4
30 Kiristy Baker 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Karra Porter 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 (0] 0 0
13 Sabrina Yelverton 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 30-70 4-14 4-8 13-36 499 16 19 18 2 5 68
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-37 40.54 % 2-10 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 15-33 45.45 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Total 30-70 42.9% 4-14 28.6 % 4-8 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Points in the Paint: O
Largest Lead: 6 2nd-05:27

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 19

Fast Break Points: O



Texas-Tyler 36

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Sarah Stanley 20 6-6 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 15
21  Shamonica Shead 16 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 1 2 7
3 RaTonya Hunter 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 7 2 1 0 4
33 Kasey Buggs 17 0-6 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 1
24  Cerisse Tettey 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
23  Devon Sudderth 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
10 Deanira Monday 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0] 6] 0 3
14 Katelynn Denney 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
20  Alex Walls 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
44  Sasha Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
11 Jerinda Watson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 15-31 4-6 2-3 3-15 18 6 9 10 2 3 36
48.4 % 66.7 % 66.7 %
East Texas Baptist 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Tiffany Jefferson 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
23  Sade' Stewart 15 3-10 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 0 5 1 0 2 8
22  Reneida Moody 10 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
11  Marzetta Shepard 15 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 Candy Vallo 17 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 2 0 1 5
41  Mary Slaughter 6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Sunnie Davis 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Kristy Baker 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Karra Porter 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
13  Sabrina Yelverton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 15-37 2-9 2-4 7-14 21 4 10 6 (o] 3 34
40.5 % 22.2 % 50.0 %



Texas-Tyler 26

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32  Sarah Stanley 20 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
21 Shamonica Shead 17 4-10 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 9
3 RaTonya Hunter 20 2-7 0-1 0-1 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 4
33 Kasey Buggs 9 1-5 0-0 4-6 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
24  Cerisse Tettey 7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
23  Devon Sudderth 11 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 (0] 0 1 0 0 4
10 Deanira Monday 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14  Katelynn Denney 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
20  Alex Walls 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Sasha Shannon 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
11 Jerinda Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 10-40 1-4 5-11 12-12 24 6 5 8 0 2 26
25.0 % 25.0% 45.5%
East Texas Baptist 34
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15  Tiffany Jefferson 12 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 6] 6] 0 11
23  Sade' Stewart 14 2-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 0 5
22  Reneida Moody 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0] 1 1 1 0 0
11  Marzetta Shepard 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 5 1 0 1 3
3 Candy Vallo 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 6 0 0 0
41  Mary Slaughter 13 6-6 0-0 1-2 1-8 9 1 0 1 0 0 13
24 Sunnie Davis 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 2
30 Kristy Baker 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Karra Porter 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 6] 0 0
13  Sabrina Yelverton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 15-33 2-5 2-4 6-22 28 12 9 12 2 2 34
45.5 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Texas-Tyler

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Texas Baptist

GOOD JUMPER by TETTEY,CERISSE

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY

TURNOVER by HUNTER,RATONYA

BLOCK by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
ASSIST by TETTEY,CERISSE

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA
GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH

ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA

BLOCK by HUNTER,RATONYA

MISS JUMPER by TETTEY,CERISSE

MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,RATONYA

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA
ASSIST by STANLEY,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA
FOUL by STANLEY,SARAH

TURNOVER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,RATONYA

GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA

TURNOVER by STANLEY,SARAH

19:32
19:27
19:21

19:14

18:55

18:35
18:28
18:11
18:11

18:02

17:48

17:38

17:09
16:45
16:27

16:12

15:46
15:46
15:41

15:31

15:21
15:02

14:54

14:47
14:28
14:03
13:48
13:48
13:38
13:27
13:09
13:01
12:55
12:40
12:28

2-0
2-2

2-4

4-4

6-4
6-6

8-6

8-8

8-10

10-10

10-12

13-12

13-15

16-15

V2

H2

V2

V2

H2

H2

Vi

H2

Vi

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE*

MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,RENEIDA
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA
REBOUND OFF by PORTER,KARRA
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SADE’

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
REBOUND OFF by VALLO,CANDY

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
ASSIST by VALLO,CANDY

REBOUND DEF by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA

ASSIST by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE*
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'

GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by VALLO,CANDY
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SADE’

FOUL by PORTER,KARRA

TURNOVER by YELVERTON,SABRINA



FOUL by SHEAD,SHAMONICA 12:18

12:18 MISS FT by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:18 16-16 GOOD FT by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA 12:00 18-16 V2
11:42 TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY
STEAL by SHEAD,SHAMONICA 11:40
TURNOVER by HUNTER,RATONYA 11:35
11:33 STEAL by STEWART,SADE'
11:31 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'
MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by BUGGS,KASEY 11:13
11:03 MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,RATONYA --
TURNOVER by STANLEY,SARAH 10:40
FOUL by STANLEY,SARAH 10:31
10:31 18-19 H1 GOOD FT by STEWART,SADE'
10:31 MISS FT by STEWART,SADE'

-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,SUNNIE
10:31 18-21 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SUNNIE
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KRISTY
10:03 18-23 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
-- ASSIST by BAKER,KRISTY

GOOD 3PTR by MONDAY,DEANIRA 09:37 21-23 H2
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA --

09:28 MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY --
TURNOVER by DENNEY,KATELYNN 09:22

09:15 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

08:58 MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DENNEY,KATELYNN 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY

08:26 TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
STEAL by DENNEY,KATELYNN 08:23
GOOD JUMPER by DENNEY,KATELYNN 08:17 23-23
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA --
FOUL by MONDAY,DEANIRA 08:06

08:02 MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KRISTY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:40 FOUL by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH 07:25 26-23 V3

07:05 26-25 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
-- ASSIST by VALLO,CANDY

TURNOVER by TETTEY,CERISSE 06:57
06:55 STEAL by VALLO,CANDY
06:45 MISS 3PTR by VALLO,CANDY
REBOUND DEF by TETTEY,CERISSE --
TURNOVER by TETTEY,CERISSE 06:37
06:23 TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY
MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
05:36 MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
-- REBOUND OFF by MOODY,RENEIDA
05:30 26-27 H1 GOOD JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA
GOOD JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON 05:08 28-27 V1
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA --
04:52 TURNOVER by MOODY,RENEIDA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY 04:46



GOOD FT by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS FT by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND OFF by SUDDERTH,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY
MISS 3PTR by WALLS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,SARAH
TURNOVER by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

REBOUND OFF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

GOOD FT by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

REBOUND DEF by TETTEY,CERISSE
MISS JUMPER by TETTEY,CERISSE

STEAL by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA

FOUL by BUGGS,KASEY

TURNOVER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH

29-27

29-29

29-31

31-31

32-31

34-31

34-34

36-34

V2

H2

Vi

V3

V2

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MOODY,RENEIDA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by VALLO,CANDY
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,RENEIDA
MISS JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,RENEIDA
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'

STEAL by STEWART,SADE'
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SADE'

FOUL by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SADE’
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SUNNIE
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON, TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PORTER,KARRA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE*
TURNOVER by STEWART,SADE'

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,SADE'
ASSIST by PORTER,KARRA

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

MISS 3PTR by VALLO,CANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas-Tyler Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Texas Baptist
19:44 MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,RATONYA -

TURNOVER by HUNTER,RATONYA 19:40
19:38 STEAL by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
19:36 MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'



GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

MISS JUMPER by TETTEY,CERISSE

GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
ASSIST by TETTEY,CERISSE

TURNOVER by STANLEY,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY
TURNOVER by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,RATONYA
REBOUND OFF by TETTEY,CERISSE
MISS JUMPER by TETTEY,CERISSE
REBOUND OFF by DENNEY,KATELYNN
MISS JUMPER by DENNEY,KATELYNN
REBOUND OFF by TETTEY,CERISSE

MISS FT by TETTEY,CERISSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TETTEY,CERISSE
REBOUND OFF by SUDDERTH,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON
ASSIST by TETTEY,CERISSE

FOUL by HUNTER,RATONYA

TURNOVER by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
REBOUND OFF by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by MONDAY,DEANIRA
REBOUND OFF by SUDDERTH,DEVON
MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

STEAL by MONDAY,DEANIRA
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

36-36
38-36
38-39

38-42

40-42

40-44

42-44

V2
H1

H4

H2

H 4

H2

REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON, TIFFANY
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

GOOD 3PTR by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

BLOCK by MOODY,RENEIDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,SADE'
ASSIST by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY

MISS JUMPER by VALLO,CANDY

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

REBOUND DEF by YELVERTON,SABRINA
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

FOUL by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SUNNIE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SUNNIE

FOUL by YELVERTON,SABRINA

BLOCK by DAVIS,SUNNIE

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,KARRA
REBOUND OFF by VALLO,CANDY
TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY

TURNOVER by BAKER,KRISTY

FOUL by YELVERTON,SABRINA

REBOUND DEF by MOODY,RENEIDA
TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,KARRA
TURNOVER by PORTER,KARRA



GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by HUNTER,RATONYA

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

GOOD JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA
REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA
REBOUND OFF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
MISS FT by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BUGGS,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
REBOUND OFF by MONDAY,DEANIRA

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KASEY
GOOD FT by BUGGS,KASEY
FOUL by HUNTER,RATONYA

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

FOUL by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

GOOD JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON
ASSIST by HUNTER,RATONYA

FOUL by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
TURNOVER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

14:13
14:13
14:13
14:13

14:05

13:44

13:40
13:34
13:12

13:02

12:54
12:43
12:43

12:43

12:39
12:37
12:23
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:09
11:59

11:41

11:34
11:27
11:27
11:27
11:11
11:03
10:40
10:21
10:03

09:54
09:51
09:32
09:16

08:54

08:44

08:20
08:20

44-44

44-46

46-46

47-46
48-46

48-48

48-49

48-51

48-53
50-53
50-55
52-55

52-57

H2

Vi
V2

H1

H3

H5
H3
H5
H3

H5

FOUL by PORTER,KARRA

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KRISTY
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
ASSIST by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE*
TURNOVER by MOODY,RENEIDA

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

FOUL by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'

FOUL by YELVERTON,SABRINA

FOUL by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
ASSIST by STEWART,SADE'

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE'
MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
REBOUND OFF by STEWART,SADE'

MISS FT by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE'
GOOD JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
TURNOVER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
MISS JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA

REBOUND OFF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SUNNIE

ASSIST by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
ASSIST by MOODY,RENEIDA



REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,RATONYA
MISS JUMPER by SHANNON,SASHA

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by SUDDERTH,DEVON
TURNOVER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON,SASHA
GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH

TURNOVER by MONDAY,DEANIRA

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,RATONYA

TURNOVER by SHANNON,SASHA

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KASEY

GOOD FT by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

REBOUND DEF by BUGGS,KASEY

GOOD FT by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
MISS FT by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

FOUL by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

STEAL by HUNTER,RATONYA
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,RATONYA

GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

ASSIST by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by BUGGS,KASEY

FOUL by BUGGS,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

MISS JUMPER by SUDDERTH,DEVON

55-57
55-59

55-61

56-61
57-61

58-61

60-61

60-63

60-64

60-66

H2
H 4

H 6

H5
H4

H3

H1

H3

H 4

H 6

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KRISTY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SUNNIE
TURNOVER by SLAUGHTER,MARY

MISS 3PTR by VALLO,CANDY

GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
STEAL by DAVIS,SUNNIE

MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
FOUL by SLAUGHTER,MARY

FOUL by VALLO,CANDY

TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,SADE*
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'
REBOUND OFF by MOODY,RENEIDA

MISS JUMPER by MOODY,RENEIDA

FOUL by DAVIS,SUNNIE

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY

TURNOVER by STEWART,SADE'

REBOUND DEF by VALLO,CANDY
TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY
FOUL by VALLO,CANDY

GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY
ASSIST by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY

MISS FT by SLAUGHTER,MARY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SLAUGHTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,SADE'
ASSIST by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA
REBOUND OFF by VALLO,CANDY



GOOD JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SHEAD,SHAMONICA

REBOUND DEF by SHEAD,SHAMONICA
MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by STANLEY,SARAH

62-66

62-68

H4

H 6

TURNOVER by VALLO,CANDY
FOUL by VALLO,CANDY

MISS 3PTR by STEWART,SADE’

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TIFFANY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPARD,MARZETTA

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY
GOOD JUMPER by SLAUGHTER,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SLAUGHTER,MARY



